Microporous biodegradable polyurethane membranes
for tissue engineering
Yuen Kee Tsui Æ Sylwester Gogolewski
Received: 4 October 2008 / Accepted: 23 February 2009 / Published online: 20 March 2009
� Springer Science+Business Media, LLC 2009
Abstract Microporous membranes with controlled pore
size and structure were produced from biodegradable
polyurethane based on aliphatic diisocyanate, poly(e-cap-

indium was used for the evaluation of the thermal char-
acteristics of the samples. The measurements were carried
out under dry, oxygen free nitrogen flowing at a rate of 50–
60 ml/min to protect the materials from degradation. The
Table 1 Experimental conditions for the preparation of microporous polyurethane membranes
Experiment Membrane index Solvent Solvent evaporation
time (h)
Thickness of cast
solution layer (mm)
Polymer concentration
(w/v)
Effect of solvent type PU-DMF DMF 24 1 5%
PU-DMSO DMSO 24 1 5%
PU-DMAC DMAC 24 1 5%
Effect of liquids evaporation time PU-DMF-8 h DMF 8 1 5%
PU-DMF-24 h DMF 24 1 5%
PU-DMF-48 h DMF 48 1 5%
PU-DMF-72 h DMF 72 1 5%
PU-DMF-120 h DMF 120 1 5%
Effect of solution layer thickness PU-1 mm DMF 24 1 5%
PU-2 mm DMF 24 2 5%
PU-3 mm DMF 24 3 5%
Effect of polymer concentration PU-2.5% DMF 24 1 2.5%
PU-5% DMF 24 1 5%
PU-10% DMF 24 1 10%
Polymer solution contains nonsolvent PU-NS DMF ? H2O 24 1 5%
Fig. 1 Simplified view of the